

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25092-25093/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in RSA No. 17/2018 and order dated 26-09-2019 in RP No. 396/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUKHMINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKH RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.160996/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR
Mr. Rajpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Before we consider issuing notice in the special leave petition, we are of the view that a limited notice be issued to find out whether there is any chance of settlement between the parties.

Let notice limited to the above be issued returnable in four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER