

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 25092-25093/2019

SUKHMINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKH RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160996/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhat, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Rajan Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed on behalf of the petitioner for bringing on record the legal heirs of Late Ghorl Devi (deceased respondent No.1) is allowed.

Amended cause title may be filed within two weeks.

Mr. Rajan Choudhary, learned counsel, put in appearance on behalf of all the legal representatives of Late Ghorl Devi. He may file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Office to proceed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)