

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25092-
25093/2019

SUKHMINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKH RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time
to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent
No.1(i-vii).

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have already opted not to file
counter affidavit, in terms of order dated 6.3.2020.

List again on 3.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar