

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 112391/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25092-25093/2019

SUKHMINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKH RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112391/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yugantar S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no.1(vi), there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1(i) and 1(ii) are already on record as respondent nos.2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed IA for paper publication in respect of respondent nos.1(iii) to 1(v) and 1(vii). Same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 12.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm