

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25092-25093/2019

(Arising out of impugned final orders dated 22-07-2019 in RSA No. 17/2018 and 26-09-2019 in RP No. 396/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUKHMINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEKH RAM (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160996/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Simanto Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mithlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Jaya Kiran, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that these petitions may be dismissed as withdrawn leaving it open for the petitioner to raise all objections/to such recourse, as may be available under the law.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty, as prayed for.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)